

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2190, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor, by and between the District and Syserco, Inc., Oakland CA, for the latter to provide an additional four hours to complete the work or services, for the Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project, as described in the Proposal, dated August 31, 2021, attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A. in an additional amount of \$816.00, increasing Agreement not-to-exceed amount from \$891.00 to \$1,707.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.